



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2025

Momin Julfikar Kasam ... Petitioner

V/s.

Apurva Lok Rachana Co Op Hsg Soc ... Respondents  
Ltd. and Ors.

-----  
Mr. Pradeep Thorat with Rushikesh Kekane and Amisha Lolusare, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishhal S, for the respondent no. 1.

Ms. Nikita Vardhan with Yashvi Khania i/by Kanga and Co, for the respondent no. 4.

Mr. Vaibhav Singh, for the respondent no. 6.

Mr. Santosh More, for the respondent nos. 5, 7 and 8.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for the State.

-----  
CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY 2025

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Post the matter on 25<sup>th</sup> August 2025 along with Writ Petition No. 9164 of 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)