



AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9162 OF 2025

Momin Zulfikar Kasam ... Petitioner
V/s.
Pooja Coop. Housing Society
Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6379 OF 2025**

Momin Zulfikar Kasam ... Petitioner
V/s.
Ambar Lok Rachana Coop. Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4068 OF 2025**

Momin Zulfikar Kasam ... Petitioner
V/s.
Akash Lok Rachana Coop. Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6713 OF 2025**

Momin Zulfikar Kasam ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shreeram Tower Coop. Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9164 OF 2025**

Momin Zulfikar Kasam ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shrushti Lok Rachana Coop. Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9810 OF 2025**



Momin Zulfikar Kasam ... Petitioner
V/s.
Apurva Lok Rachana Coop. Housing
Society Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat with Ms. Aditi S. Naikare for the petitioner.

Mr. Aadil Parshurampuriah with Mr. Santosh More and Ms. Sonal Thorat for respondent No.1 in WP/4068/2025.

Mr. Santosh More and Ms. Sonal Thorat for respondent No.1 in WP/9164/2025 & WP/3189/2025.

Mr. Karl Tamboly i/by J.N. Joshi for respondent No.1 in WP/9162/2025.

Mr. A. Joshi i/by Mr. Vaibhav A. Singh for respondent No.1 in WP/6379/2025.

Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP for State.

Mr. Santosh More with Ms. Sonal Thorat for respondent Nos.16, 17, & 18 in WP/6379/2025.

Ms. Nikita Vardhan with Ms. Srushtee Panhale i/by Kanga & Co. for respondent No.1 in WP/9162/2025, for respondent No.19 in WP/6379/2025, WP/4068/2025 & WP/9164/2025, for respondent No.2 in WP/6713/2025 & for respondent No.4 in WP/9810/2025.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 11, 2026

P.C.:

1. List Writ Petition No.3189 of 2025 along with this group of writ petitions on **16 February 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)